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TABLE 3-5

Degrees Conferred:

Graduate by College, Major & CIP Code
2018-19 to 2020-21

1st Major College 1st Major Program Level

College of Arts & Letters Master's

Total

College of Business Master's

Doctorate

Total

College of Education Master's

Graduate Certificate

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred

1st Major

Communication & Advocacy (M.A.)

English (M.A.)

History (M.A.)

Political Science (M.A.)

Public Administration (M.P.A. - 5th year format)
Public Administration (M.P.A.)

Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.A.)
Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.S.)
Total

Accounting (M.S.)

Business Administration - Exec Ldrship (M.B.A.)
Business Administration - InfoSec (M.B.A.)
Business Administration (M.B.A.)

Sport & Recreation Leadership (MS)

Total

Strategic Leadership (Ph.D.)

Total

Adult Education/Human Resource Development (M.S.Ed.)
Education (5th yr format - M.A.T.)

Education (M.A.T.)

Education (M.Ed.)

Special Education (M.A.T. - 5th yr format)

Special Education (M.A.T.)

Special Education (M.Ed.)

Total

Autism Spectrum Disorders (Graduate Certificate)
Education Technology Leadership (Graduate Certificate)
Educational Technology (Graduate Certificate)

eLearning (Graduate Certificate)
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1st Major
Cip2010

09.0101
23.0101
54.0101
45.1001
44.0401
44.0401
23.1303
23.1303

52.0301
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
31.0504

30.9999

13.1201
13.0101
13.0101
13.0101
13.1001
13.1001
13.1001

13.1013
13.0401
13.0501
11.9999

59
59
63
12
17
25
12
129
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209
11
37
34
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TABLE 3-5

Degrees Conferred:

Graduate by College, Major & CIP Code
2018-19 to 2020-21

1st Major College 1st Major Program Level 1st Major ::is;z“gii)or
College of Education Graduate Certificate Teacher Leadership (Graduate Certificate) Null 12
Total 9 17 23
Total 321 350 357
College of Health & Master's Clinical Mental Health Counseling (M.A.) 13.1101 2 13 7
Behavioral Studies College Student Personnel Administration (M.Ed.) 13.1101 13 18 14
Communication Sciences & Disorders - Research (M.S.) 51.0203 1
Health Sciences (M.S.) 13.1307 2 4
Kinesiology (M.A.T. - 5th yr format) 31.0501 11 11 5
Kinesiology (M.S.) 31.0501 5 13 13
Nurse Practitioner (M.S.N.) 51.3803 21 15 20
Nursing (M.S.N.) 51.3803 7 11 7
Occupational Therapy (M.0.T.) 51.2306 22 25 23
Physician Assistant Studies (M.P.A.S.) 51.0912 30 27 32
Psychological Sciences (M.A.) 42.0101 12 10 12
School Counseling (M.Ed.) 13.1101 6 10 4
School Psychology (M.A.) 42.2805 9 8 11
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical (M.S.) 51.0203 24 29 25
Speech Language Pathology - Clinical DLVE-SLP (M.S.) 51.0203 11 15
Total 174 207 177
Educational Specialist Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S.) 13.9999 2 13 7
School Psychology (Ed.S.) 13.9999 8 10 9
Total 10 23 16
Doctorate Assessment & Measurement (Ph.D.) 42.2708 2 3 2
Audiology, Clinical (Au.D.) 51.0202 5 6 4
Clinical & School Psychology (Psy.D.) 42.0101 4 5 8
Communication Sciences & Disorders (Ph.D.) 51.0203 3 1 4
Counseling and Supervision (Ph.D.) 42.2899 5 2 4
Nursing Practice (D.N.P.) 51.3818 8 14 9
Total 27 31 31
Graduate Certificate College Student Personnel Administration (Graduate Certificate) 13.1102 2
Higher Education Assessment Specialist (Graduate Certificate) 13.0604 8 4 6

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred
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Degrees Conferred:

Graduate by College, Major & CIP Code
2018-19 to 2020-21

1st Major
Cip2010

1st Major College 1st Major Program Level 1st Major

College of Health & Graduate Certificate Total 10 4 6
Behavioral Studies Total 221 265 230
College of Integrated Master's Computer Science - Information Security (M.S.) 11.0101 2 9 11
Science & Engineering Computer Science (M.S.) 11.0101 2
ISAT - Environmental Mgt. & Sustainability (M.S. - Malta) 30.1501 17
Total 19 11 11
Graduate Certificate Cyber Intelligence (Graduate Certificate) 43.0116 2 5
Total 2 5
Total 19 13 16
College of Science & Master's Biology (M.S.) 26.0101 11 13 4
Mathematics Mathematics (M.Ed.) 13.1311 1 9 4
Total 12 22 8
Total 12 22 8
College of Visual & Master's Art Education (M.A.) 50.0701 1
Performing Arts Art, Studio (M.F.A.) 50.0701 2 2
Music (M.M.) 50.0903 8 16 13
Total 11 18 13
Doctorate Music Performance & Conducting (D.M.A.) 50.0912 6 6 3
Total 6 6 3
Total 17 24 16
Grand Total 782 878 801

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred
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