James Madison University - Fact Book 2021

TABLE 3-5 Degrees Conferred: Graduate by College, Major & CIP Code 2018-19 to 2020-21

1st Major College	1st Major Program Level	1st Major	1st Major Cip2010	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
College of Arts & Letters	Master's	Communication & Advocacy (M.A.)	09.0101	12	17	13
		English (M.A.)	23.0101	4	7	4
		History (M.A.)	54.0101	6	16	7
		Political Science (M.A.)	45.1001	16	11	11
		Public Administration (M.P.A 5th year format)	44.0401	3	5	4
		Public Administration (M.P.A.)	44.0401	9	12	16
		Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.A.)	23.1303	5	8	4
		Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication (M.S.)	23.1303	4		
		Total		59	76	59
	Total			59	76	59
College of Business	Master's	Accounting (M.S.)	52.0301	63	54	55
		Business Administration - Exec Ldrship (M.B.A.)	52.0201	12	13	1
		Business Administration - InfoSec (M.B.A.)	52.0201	17	16	13
		Business Administration (M.B.A.)	52.0201	25	18	19
		Sport & Recreation Leadership (MS)	31.0504	12	24	16
		Total		129	125	104
	Doctorate	Strategic Leadership (Ph.D.)	30.9999	4	3	11
		Total		4	3	11
	Total			133	128	115
College of Education	Master's	Adult Education/Human Resource Development (M.S.Ed.)	13.1201	10	7	8
		Education (5th yr format - M.A.T.)	13.0101	209	216	222
		Education (M.A.T.)	13.0101	11	9	19
		Education (M.Ed.)	13.0101	37	73	54
		Special Education (M.A.T 5th yr format)	13.1001	34	17	25
		Special Education (M.A.T.)	13.1001	5	8	4
		Special Education (M.Ed.)	13.1001	6	3	2
		Total		312	333	334
	Graduate Certificate	Autism Spectrum Disorders (Graduate Certificate)	13.1013	1	3	4
		Education Technology Leadership (Graduate Certificate)	13.0401	3	3	
		Educational Technology (Graduate Certificate)	13.0501	3	10	6
		eLearning (Graduate Certificate)	11.9999	2	1	1

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred

James Madison University - Fact Book 2021

TABLE 3-5 Degrees Conferred: Graduate by College, Major & CIP Code 2018-19 to 2020-21

1st Major College	1st Major Program Level	1st Major	1st Major Cip2010	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
College of Education	Graduate Certificate	Teacher Leadership (Graduate Certificate)	Null			12
		Total		9	17	23
	Total			321	350	357
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Master's	Clinical Mental Health Counseling (M.A.)	13.1101	2	13	7
		College Student Personnel Administration (M.Ed.)	13.1101	13	18	14
		Communication Sciences & Disorders - Research (M.S.)	51.0203	1		
		Health Sciences (M.S.)	13.1307		2	4
		Kinesiology (M.A.T 5th yr format)	31.0501	11	11	5
		Kinesiology (M.S.)	31.0501	5	13	13
		Nurse Practitioner (M.S.N.)	51.3803	21	15	20
		Nursing (M.S.N.)	51.3803	7	11	7
		Occupational Therapy (M.O.T.)	51.2306	22	25	23
		Physician Assistant Studies (M.P.A.S.)	51.0912	30	27	32
		Psychological Sciences (M.A.)	42.0101	12	10	12
		School Counseling (M.Ed.)	13.1101	6	10	4
		School Psychology (M.A.)	42.2805	9	8	11
		Speech Language Pathology - Clinical (M.S.)	51.0203	24	29	25
		Speech Language Pathology - Clinical DLVE-SLP (M.S.)	51.0203	11	15	
		Total		174	207	177
	Educational Specialist	Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S.)	13.9999	2	13	7
		School Psychology (Ed.S.)	13.9999	8	10	9
		Total		10	23	16
	Doctorate	Assessment & Measurement (Ph.D.)	42.2708	2	3	2
		Audiology, Clinical (Au.D.)	51.0202	5	6	4
		Clinical & School Psychology (Psy.D.)	42.0101	4	5	8
		Communication Sciences & Disorders (Ph.D.)	51.0203	3	1	4
		Counseling and Supervision (Ph.D.)	42.2899	5	2	4
		Nursing Practice (D.N.P.)	51.3818	8	14	9
		Total		27	31	31
	Graduate Certificate	College Student Personnel Administration (Graduate Certificate)	13.1102	2		
		Higher Education Assessment Specialist (Graduate Certificate)	13.0604	8	4	6

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred

James Madison University - Fact Book 2021

TABLE 3-5 Degrees Conferred: Graduate by College, Major & CIP Code 2018-19 to 2020-21

1st Major College	1st Major Program Level	1st Major	1st Major Cip2010	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Graduate Certificate	Total		10	4	6
	Total			221	265	230
College of Integrated Science & Engineering	Master's	Computer Science - Information Security (M.S.)	11.0101	2	9	11
		Computer Science (M.S.)	11.0101		2	
		ISAT - Environmental Mgt. & Sustainability (M.S Malta)	30.1501	17		
		Total		19	11	11
	Graduate Certificate	Cyber Intelligence (Graduate Certificate)	43.0116		2	5
		Total			2	5
	Total			19	13	16
College of Science & Mathematics	Master's	Biology (M.S.)	26.0101	11	13	4
		Mathematics (M.Ed.)	13.1311	1	9	4
		Total		12	22	8
	Total			12	22	8
College of Visual & Performing Arts	Master's	Art Education (M.A.)	50.0701	1		
		Art, Studio (M.F.A.)	50.0701	2	2	
		Music (M.M.)	50.0903	8	16	13
		Total		11	18	13
	Doctorate	Music Performance & Conducting (D.M.A.)	50.0912	6	6	3
		Total		6	6	3
	Total			17	24	16
Grand Total				782	878	801

Source: SCHEV Annual Degrees Conferred

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846